
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00965

06/06/2
022

ARNOLD, JEFFERY 
JOHNATHAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARNOLD, JEFFERY JOHNATHAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00966

06/06/2
022

BALES, ANDREA L. Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BALES,
ANDREA L.

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00967

06/06/2
022

BAUER, STEPHANIE 
RENA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BAUER, STEPHANIE RENA

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00968

06/06/2
022

BAUER, STEPHANIE 
RENA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BAUER, STEPHANIE RENA

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00969

06/06/2
022

BENJAMIN, CHRISTOPHER 
M Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BENJAMIN, CHRISTOPHER M

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00970

06/06/2
022

BRYANT, TINA 
LOUISE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRYANT, TINA LOUISE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00081

06/06/2
022

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE 
SERVICES Plaintiff

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE 
SERVICES LLC vs. HOOPER, 
TYLER LEROY

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00971

06/06/2
022

CLEMENS, JACKIE 
DON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLEMENS, JACKIE DON JR

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00218

06/06/2
022

CROWN ASSET 
MANAGEMENT LLC Plaintiff

CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT 
LLC vs. WILEY, SABRINA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00972

06/06/2
022

GARWOOD, KIMBERLY 
M. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GARWOOD, KIMBERLY M.

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00973

06/06/2
022

GOFF, KINGSLEY 
JAIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOFF, 
KINGSLEY JAIN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00974

06/06/2
022

GOFF, KINGSLEY 
JAIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOFF, 
KINGSLEY JAIN

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00055

06/06/2
022

GREEN, SETH 
ANDREW Defendant

NORDYKE, JADEN vs. GREEN, 
SETH ANDREW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00975

06/06/2
022

GROSSARDT, AUSTIN 
WILEY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GROSSARDT, AUSTIN WILEY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00976

06/06/2
022

HARDESTY, ALLEN 
WADE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARDESTY, ALLEN WADE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00977

06/06/2
022

HARROLD, BROCK 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HARROLD, BROCK ALLEN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00081

06/06/2
022

HOOPER, TYLER 
LEROY Defendant

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE 
SERVICES LLC vs. HOOPER, 
TYLER LEROY

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00978

06/06/2
022

HORTON, JACOB 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HORTON, JACOB ALLEN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00979

06/06/2
022

HORTON, STEPHANIE 
MICHELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HORTON, STEPHANIE MICHELLE

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00980

06/06/2
022

JACKSON, LEON 
FLOYD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JACKSON, LEON FLOYD JR

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00981

06/06/2
022

KEARNS, JASON 
STEPHEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KEARNS, JASON STEPHEN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00982

06/06/2
022

KING, DONALD 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KING, 
DONALD WAYNE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00217

06/06/2
022

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MYERS, 
THERON L.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00219

06/06/2
022

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. SEDAM, 
BRANDY ELLEN NICOLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00217

06/06/2
022

MYERS, THERON L. Defendant
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MYERS, 
THERON L.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00055

06/06/2
022

NORDYKE, JADEN Plaintiff
NORDYKE, JADEN vs. GREEN, 
SETH ANDREW

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00983

06/06/2
022

NORDYKE, JADEN 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NORDYKE, JADEN NICOLE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00984

06/06/2
022

ODUNIYI, SAMUEL 
O Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ODUNIYI, SAMUEL O

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00985

06/06/2
022

OLVERA, TAMMY 
RAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OLVERA, TAMMY RAE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00986

06/06/2
022

PETERSEN, JAKE 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PETERSEN, JAKE MICHAEL

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00987

06/06/2
022

REYNOLDS, TREVOR 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
REYNOLDS, TREVOR JAMES

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00988

06/06/2
022

RITCHEY, BREITT 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RITCHEY, BREITT EDWARD

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00219

06/06/2
022

SEDAM, BRANDY ELLEN 
NICOLE Defendant

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT 
vs. SEDAM, BRANDY ELLEN 
NICOLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00989

06/06/2
022

SHOATS, DANIEL 
TAYLOR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SHOATS,
DANIEL TAYLOR

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00990

06/06/2
022

SMITH, HARLEY 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, 
HARLEY SCOTT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00991

06/06/2
022

SOBER, MARCY 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SOBER, 
MARCY LYNN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00290

06/06/2
022

STEPHENS, TRACE 
L Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STEPHENS, TRACE L

FORCIBLE SODOMY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00218

06/06/2
022

WILEY, SABRINA Defendant
CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT 
LLC vs. WILEY, SABRINA

INDEBTEDNESS
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