Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	ARNOLD, JEFFERY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00965	022	JOHNATHAN Defendant	ARNOLD, JEFFERY JOHNATHAN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00966	06/06/2 022	BALES, ANDREA L. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BALES, ANDREA L.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	BAUER, STEPHANIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00967	022	RENA Defendant	BAUER, STEPHANIE RENA	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	BAUER, STEPHANIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L.
(Newkirk)	00968	022	RENA Defendant	BAUER, STEPHANIE RENA	(TR)
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	BENJAMIN, CHRISTOPHER	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00969	022	M Defendant	BENJAMIN, CHRISTOPHER M	
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	BRYANT, TINA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00970	022	LOUISE Defendant	BRYANT, TINA LOUISE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00081	06/06/2 022	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES Plaintiff	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC vs. HOOPER, TYLER LEROY	FORECLOSURE
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	CLEMENS, JACKIE DON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00971	022		CLEMENS, JACKIE DON JR	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00218	06/06/2 022	CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC Plaintiff	CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC vs. WILEY, SABRINA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	GARWOOD, KIMBERLY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00972	022	M. Defendant	GARWOOD, KIMBERLY M.	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	GOFF, KINGSLEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOFF,	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00973	022	JAIN Defendant	KINGSLEY JAIN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	GOFF, KINGSLEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOFF,	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE
(Newkirk)	00974	022	JAIN Defendant	KINGSLEY JAIN	STATE (TR)
Kay	PO-2022-	06/06/2	GREEN, SETH	NORDYKE, JADEN vs. GREEN,	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00055	022	ANDREW Defendant	SETH ANDREW	
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	GROSSARDT, AUSTIN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00975	022	WILEY Defendant	GROSSARDT, AUSTIN WILEY	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	HARDESTY, ALLEN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00976	022	WADE Defendant	HARDESTY, ALLEN WADE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	HARROLD, BROCK	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00977	022	ALLEN Defendant	HARROLD, BROCK ALLEN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00081	06/06/2 022	HOOPER, TYLER LEROY Defendant	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC vs. HOOPER, TYLER LEROY	FORECLOSURE
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	HORTON, JACOB	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00978	022	ALLEN Defendant	HORTON, JACOB ALLEN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	HORTON, STEPHANIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER
(Newkirk)	00979	022	MICHELLE Defendant	HORTON, STEPHANIE MICHELLE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	JACKSON, LEON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER
(Newkirk)	00980	022	FLOYD <mark>Defendant</mark>	JACKSON, LEON FLOYD JR	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	KEARNS, JASON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00981	022	STEPHEN Defendant	KEARNS, JASON STEPHEN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	KING, DONALD	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KING,	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00982	022	WAYNE Defendant	DONALD WAYNE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00217	06/06/2 022	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MYERS, THERON L.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00219	06/06/2 022	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT Plaintiff	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. SEDAM, BRANDY ELLEN NICOLE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00217	06/06/2 022	MYERS, THERON L. Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MYERS, THERON L.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00055	06/06/2 022	NORDYKE, JADEN Plaintiff	NORDYKE, JADEN vs. GREEN, SETH ANDREW	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	NORDYKE, JADEN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00983	022	NICOLE Defendant	NORDYKE, JADEN NICOLE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	ODUNIYI, SAMUEL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	00984	022	O Defendant	ODUNIYI, SAMUEL O	
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	OLVERA, TAMMY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00985	022	RAE Defendant	OLVERA, TAMMY RAE	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	PETERSEN, JAKE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER
(Newkirk)	00986	022	MICHAEL Defendant	PETERSEN, JAKE MICHAEL	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	REYNOLDS, TREVOR JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00987	022		REYNOLDS, TREVOR JAMES	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	RITCHEY, BREITT	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00988	022	EDWARD Defendant	RITCHEY, BREITT EDWARD	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00219	06/06/2 022	SEDAM, BRANDY ELLEN NICOLE Defendant	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. SEDAM, BRANDY ELLEN NICOLE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00989	06/06/2 022	SHOATS, DANIEL TAYLOR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SHOATS, DANIEL TAYLOR	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	SMITH, HARLEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH,	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00990	022	SCOTT Defendant	HARLEY SCOTT	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2022-	06/06/2	SOBER, MARCY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SOBER,	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER
(Newkirk)	00991	022	LYNN Defendant	MARCY LYNN	NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	CF-2022-	06/06/2	STEPHENS, TRACE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FORCIBLE SODOMY (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00290	022	L Defendant	STEPHENS, TRACE L	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00218	06/06/2 022	WILEY, SABRINA Defendant	CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC vs. WILEY, SABRINA	INDEBTEDNESS